
Central Maine CC (15-0, 7-0) -vs- Albany College of Pharmacy and (8-4, 3-4)
01/14/26 at Albany, NY

 
 

 
 
Central Maine CC 101

Albany College of Pharmacy and 59

Date: 01/14/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Site: Albany, NY

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Central Maine CC 29 29 28 15 101
Albany College of Pharmacy
and 19 8 18 14 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Hunter Hartsgrove * 18 6-13 3-9 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 4 15
20 Breanna Dwyer * 14 3-7 0-0 3-7 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 4 9
7 Gabbie Tibbetts * 20 2-7 1-2 0-0 2-2 4 4 3 3 1 4 5
11 Julie Darres * 13 1-2 0-0 3-4 2-1 3 1 0 2 0 1 5
3 Abilene Corson * 19 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 9 0 0 6 2
14 Ava Smith 16 6-11 0-0 1-1 5-3 8 1 1 4 1 3 13
9 Josie Friend 13 5-7 0-0 3-4 6-1 7 1 1 1 0 2 13
23 Caitlyn McCoy 17 4-13 4-12 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 12
25 Autumn Peterson 7 3-5 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 2 0 1 7
10 Keilani Horne 9 2-7 0-2 2-3 1-0 1 0 1 2 0 3 6
15 Stella Laubenstein 13 2-5 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 2 5
4 Anais Balla Zambo 12 1-3 0-0 2-2 3-1 4 1 1 2 0 0 4
12 Zoe Bedford 10 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
1 Kennedy Lampert 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 2
2 Mikela Alvarado 11 0-5 0-3 0-2 2-3 5 4 1 1 0 2 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 202 38-90 11-34 14-23 25-19 44 17 24 20 2 32 101

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-23   43.48 % 3-10   30.00 % 6-7   85.71 %
2nd Quarter 10-25   40.00 % 6-12   50.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 11-24   45.83 % 1-5   20.00 % 5-10   50.00 %
4th Quarter 7-18   38.89 % 1-7   14.29 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 38-90   42.2 % 11-34   32.4 % 14-23   60.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 23 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 54 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 46 Bench Points: 65
Largest Lead: 45 3rd-
00:42

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Adora Cho * 35 8-15 2-5 2-2 2-4 6 0 1 10 0 3 20
12 Ava Gaspie * 26 5-8 0-0 5-5 1-3 4 4 3 5 1 1 15
5 Sam Howland * 22 4-6 0-1 2-2 2-5 7 4 1 2 0 0 10
3 Akosua Adu-Gyamfi * 32 2-14 1-4 2-2 1-3 4 3 2 10 0 2 7
22 Alexis McCarthy * 20 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 4 1 2 0 0 3
25 Nadia Osmani 15 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 5 0 0 2
00 Ejoraa Ninche 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 2
8 Meredith Clark 24 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 2 2 0 0 0
24 Emily Bellinger 21 0-4 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 9 0 3 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 22-54 3-12 12-13 10-22 32 22 12 45 1 9 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-13   53.85 % 0-0   0.00% 5-5   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 3-11   27.27 % 1-5   20.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 1-3   33.33 % 3-3   100.00 %
4th Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 1-4   25.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
Total 22-54   40.7 % 3-12   25.0 % 12-13   92.3 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 0 -



1st Box Score
Central Maine CC 29

Albany College of Pharmacy and 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Hunter Hartsgrove 6 5-8 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 3 12
20 Breanna Dwyer 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
7 Gabbie Tibbetts 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0
11 Julie Darres 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
3 Abilene Corson 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0
14 Ava Smith 4 1-1 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 3
9 Josie Friend 4 2-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 5
23 Caitlyn McCoy 4 1-6 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
25 Autumn Peterson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Keilani Horne 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Stella Laubenstein 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Anais Balla Zambo 2 0-1 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
12 Zoe Bedford 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Kennedy Lampert 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Mikela Alvarado 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 10-23 3-10 6-7 5-2 7 5 6 4 0 5 29
43.5 % 30.0 % 85.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Adora Cho 10 3-5 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 0 0 5 0 1 7
12 Ava Gaspie 9 2-3 0-0 4-4 0-2 2 2 0 3 0 1 8
5 Sam Howland 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
3 Akosua Adu-Gyamfi 7 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
22 Alexis McCarthy 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 Nadia Osmani 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Ejoraa Ninche 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
8 Meredith Clark 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Emily Bellinger 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-13 0-0 5-5 2-7 9 6 1 11 0 2 19
53.8 % NaN 100.0 %



2nd Box Score
Central Maine CC 29

Albany College of Pharmacy and 8

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Hunter Hartsgrove 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
20 Breanna Dwyer 4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 1 2
7 Gabbie Tibbetts 5 1-5 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 3
11 Julie Darres 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
3 Abilene Corson 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0
14 Ava Smith 4 1-3 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 1 0 2
9 Josie Friend 5 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 2 4
23 Caitlyn McCoy 4 3-5 3-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 9
25 Autumn Peterson 1 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
10 Keilani Horne 2 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1
15 Stella Laubenstein 5 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 3
4 Anais Balla Zambo 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Zoe Bedford 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Kennedy Lampert 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
2 Mikela Alvarado 3 0-2 0-2 0-2 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 2 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 52 10-25 6-12 3-6 6-8 14 3 9 4 1 12 29
40.0 % 50.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Adora Cho 10 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 2 5
12 Ava Gaspie 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
5 Sam Howland 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
3 Akosua Adu-Gyamfi 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 0
22 Alexis McCarthy 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 1
25 Nadia Osmani 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 0
0 Ejoraa Ninche 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Meredith Clark 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
24 Emily Bellinger 7 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 3 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-11 1-5 1-2 1-6 7 7 2 14 0 2 8
27.3 % 20.0 % 50.0 %



3rd Box Score
Central Maine CC 28

Albany College of Pharmacy and 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Hunter Hartsgrove 7 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 3
20 Breanna Dwyer 6 1-2 0-0 3-7 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 2 5
7 Gabbie Tibbetts 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 1 2 2
11 Julie Darres 1 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1
3 Abilene Corson 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 3 2
14 Ava Smith 5 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 3 0 0 4
9 Josie Friend 4 2-4 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 1 0 1 0 0 4
23 Caitlyn McCoy 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 Autumn Peterson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Keilani Horne 3 2-5 0-1 1-1 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 5
15 Stella Laubenstein 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
4 Anais Balla Zambo 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
12 Zoe Bedford 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Kennedy Lampert 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Mikela Alvarado 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 11-24 1-5 5-10 9-3 12 4 5 5 1 11 28
45.8 % 20.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Adora Cho 9 1-3 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 0 1 2 0 0 3
12 Ava Gaspie 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 3 1 1 0 2
5 Sam Howland 7 3-5 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 0 8
3 Akosua Adu-Gyamfi 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 4 0 1 3
22 Alexis McCarthy 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
25 Nadia Osmani 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Ejoraa Ninche 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
8 Meredith Clark 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Emily Bellinger 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 5 0 2 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 7-15 1-3 3-3 4-3 7 6 6 14 1 3 18
46.7 % 33.3 % 100.0 %



4th Box Score
Central Maine CC 15

Albany College of Pharmacy and 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Hunter Hartsgrove 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Breanna Dwyer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Gabbie Tibbetts 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
11 Julie Darres 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Abilene Corson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Ava Smith 3 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 3 4
9 Josie Friend 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Caitlyn McCoy 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Autumn Peterson 6 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 2 0 1 4
10 Keilani Horne 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
15 Stella Laubenstein 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
4 Anais Balla Zambo 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
12 Zoe Bedford 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
1 Kennedy Lampert 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
2 Mikela Alvarado 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-18 1-7 0-0 5-6 11 5 4 7 0 4 15
38.9 % 14.3 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Adora Cho 6 2-3 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
12 Ava Gaspie 8 1-2 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
5 Sam Howland 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Akosua Adu-Gyamfi 10 0-6 0-2 2-2 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 1 2
22 Alexis McCarthy 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
25 Nadia Osmani 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 0 2
0 Ejoraa Ninche 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Meredith Clark 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
24 Emily Bellinger 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-15 1-4 3-3 3-6 9 3 3 6 0 2 14
33.3 % 25.0 % 100.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Central Maine CC Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Albany College of Pharmacy and
09:50 TURNOVER  by GASPIE,AVA

MISS 3PTR by HARTSGROVE,HUNTER 09:42
REBOUND OFF by TIBBETTS,GABBIE --
GOOD 3PTR by HARTSGROVE,HUNTER 09:30 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by CORSON,ABILENE --

09:19 TURNOVER  by GASPIE,AVA
STEAL  by HARTSGROVE,HUNTER 09:17
GOOD LAYUP by HARTSGROVE,HUNTER(in the paint) 09:16 5-0 V 5

09:11 TURNOVER  by CHO,ADORA
STEAL  by HARTSGROVE,HUNTER 09:10
GOOD LAYUP by HARTSGROVE,HUNTER(in the paint) 09:08 7-0 V 7
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:08
FOUL  by DWYER,BREANNA 09:02

09:02 7-1 V 6 GOOD FT by GASPIE,AVA
09:02 7-2 V 5 GOOD FT by GASPIE,AVA

GOOD LAYUP by DWYER,BREANNA(in the paint) 08:54 9-2 V 7
ASSIST  by CORSON,ABILENE --

08:37 9-4 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by ADU-GYAMFI,AKOSUA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HARTSGROVE,HUNTER(in the paint) 08:22 11-4 V 7
GOOD 3PTR by HARTSGROVE,HUNTER 08:11 14-4 V 10
ASSIST  by CORSON,ABILENE --

07:43 MISS LAYUP by ADU-GYAMFI,AKOSUA
-- REBOUND OFF by HOWLAND,SAM

07:39 14-6 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by HOWLAND,SAM(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by DARRES,JULIE 07:28

07:27 STEAL  by CHO,ADORA
FOUL  by TIBBETTS,GABBIE 07:25

07:16 TURNOVER  by ADU-GYAMFI,AKOSUA
STEAL  by TIBBETTS,GABBIE 07:15
MISS LAYUP by HARTSGROVE,HUNTER 07:07

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWLAND,SAM
06:57 TURNOVER  by CHO,ADORA

MISS 3PTR by HARTSGROVE,HUNTER 06:50
-- REBOUND DEF by CHO,ADORA

06:45 TURNOVER  by ADU-GYAMFI,AKOSUA
STEAL  by DWYER,BREANNA 06:44
SUB IN by LAUBENSTEIN,STELLA 06:39
SUB OUT by CORSON,ABILENE 06:39
MISS LAYUP by DWYER,BREANNA 06:31

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCARTHY,ALEXIS
06:15 MISS LAYUP by GASPIE,AVA

REBOUND DEF by DARRES,JULIE --
06:12 FOUL  by GASPIE,AVA

MISS LAYUP by LAUBENSTEIN,STELLA 05:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by FRIEND,JOSIE 05:48
SUB OUT by DWYER,BREANNA 05:48

05:45 FOUL  by HOWLAND,SAM
GOOD FT by DARRES,JULIE 05:45 15-6 V 9
GOOD FT by DARRES,JULIE 05:45 16-6 V 10
SUB IN by ALVARADO,MIKELA 05:45
SUB OUT by TIBBETTS,GABBIE 05:45
FOUL  by ALVARADO,MIKELA 05:26
SUB IN by SMITH,AVA 05:26
SUB OUT by DARRES,JULIE 05:26

05:21 MISS LAYUP by ADU-GYAMFI,AKOSUA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:14 FOUL  by HOWLAND,SAM



05:14 SUB IN by CLARK,MEREDITH
05:14 SUB OUT by HOWLAND,SAM

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,AVA(in the paint) 05:06 18-6 V 12
ASSIST  by FRIEND,JOSIE --

05:06 FOUL  by GASPIE,AVA
GOOD FT by SMITH,AVA 05:06 19-6 V 13
SUB IN by BEDFORD,ZOE 05:06
SUB OUT by HARTSGROVE,HUNTER 05:06

05:01 TURNOVER  by CHO,ADORA
MISS 3PTR by BEDFORD,ZOE 04:55

-- REBOUND DEF by CHO,ADORA
04:29 TURNOVER  by GASPIE,AVA
04:29 SUB IN by BELLINGER,EMILY
04:29 SUB OUT by GASPIE,AVA
04:11 FOUL  by MCCARTHY,ALEXIS

MISS FT by FRIEND,JOSIE 04:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FRIEND,JOSIE 04:11 20-6 V 14
SUB IN by MCCOY,CAITLYN 04:11
SUB OUT by BEDFORD,ZOE 04:11

04:06 TURNOVER  by CHO,ADORA
MISS JUMPER by ALVARADO,MIKELA 03:53

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCARTHY,ALEXIS
03:36 MISS LAYUP by ADU-GYAMFI,AKOSUA

REBOUND DEF by MCCOY,CAITLYN --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,AVA 03:25
SUB IN by CORSON,ABILENE 03:25
SUB IN by TIBBETTS,GABBIE 03:25
SUB OUT by ALVARADO,MIKELA 03:25
SUB OUT by LAUBENSTEIN,STELLA 03:25

03:06 MISS JUMPER by CHO,ADORA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:04 SUB IN by GASPIE,AVA
03:04 SUB OUT by ADU-GYAMFI,AKOSUA

GOOD 3PTR by MCCOY,CAITLYN 02:55 23-6 V 17
ASSIST  by TIBBETTS,GABBIE --

02:34 TURNOVER  by CHO,ADORA
02:34 SUB IN by NINCHE,EJORAA
02:34 SUB OUT by MCCARTHY,ALEXIS

MISS 3PTR by MCCOY,CAITLYN 02:25
REBOUND OFF by FRIEND,JOSIE --
GOOD TIPIN by FRIEND,JOSIE(in the paint) 02:21 25-6 V 19

02:07 MISS JUMPER by CHO,ADORA
-- REBOUND OFF by NINCHE,EJORAA

02:00 25-8 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by CHO,ADORA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NINCHE,EJORAA

MISS 3PTR by MCCOY,CAITLYN 01:53
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,AVA --
GOOD LAYUP by FRIEND,JOSIE(in the paint) 01:47 27-8 V 19
ASSIST  by SMITH,AVA --

01:35 27-10 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by CHO,ADORA(in the paint)
FOUL  by CORSON,ABILENE 01:35

01:35 27-11 V 16 GOOD FT by CHO,ADORA
SUB IN by ZAMBO,ANAIS BALLA 01:35
SUB IN by HARTSGROVE,HUNTER 01:35
SUB OUT by FRIEND,JOSIE 01:35
SUB OUT by SMITH,AVA 01:35
MISS 3PTR by MCCOY,CAITLYN 01:23
REBOUND OFF by ZAMBO,ANAIS BALLA --
MISS LAYUP by MCCOY,CAITLYN 01:16

-- REBOUND DEF by GASPIE,AVA
01:10 27-13 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by CHO,ADORA



MISS 3PTR by MCCOY,CAITLYN 01:02
-- REBOUND DEF by GASPIE,AVA

00:52 27-15 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by GASPIE,AVA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by ZAMBO,ANAIS BALLA 00:37
REBOUND OFF by ZAMBO,ANAIS BALLA --

00:36 FOUL  by NINCHE,EJORAA
GOOD FT by ZAMBO,ANAIS BALLA 00:36 28-15 V 13
GOOD FT by ZAMBO,ANAIS BALLA 00:36 29-15 V 14
SUB IN by DARRES,JULIE 00:36
SUB OUT by MCCOY,CAITLYN 00:36

00:23 TURNOVER  by BELLINGER,EMILY
STEAL  by HARTSGROVE,HUNTER 00:21
TURNOVER  by ZAMBO,ANAIS BALLA 00:19
FOUL  by ZAMBO,ANAIS BALLA 00:08

00:08 29-16 V 13 GOOD FT by GASPIE,AVA
00:08 29-17 V 12 GOOD FT by GASPIE,AVA

TURNOVER  by TIBBETTS,GABBIE 00:04
00:03 STEAL  by GASPIE,AVA
00:01 29-19 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by GASPIE,AVA(in the paint)

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Central Maine CC Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Albany College of Pharmacy and
10:00 SUB IN by BELLINGER,EMILY
10:00 SUB IN by OSMANI,NADIA
10:00 SUB OUT by ADU-GYAMFI,AKOSUA
10:00 SUB OUT by MCCARTHY,ALEXIS

GOOD LAYUP by DARRES,JULIE(in the paint) 09:45 31-19 V 12
ASSIST  by DWYER,BREANNA --

09:31 31-21 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by GASPIE,AVA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOWLAND,SAM

TURNOVER  by DARRES,JULIE 09:25
SUB IN by LAUBENSTEIN,STELLA 09:24
SUB OUT by CORSON,ABILENE 09:24

09:18 MISS 3PTR by CHO,ADORA
REBOUND DEF by DWYER,BREANNA --
TURNOVER  by HARTSGROVE,HUNTER 09:09

09:08 STEAL  by CHO,ADORA
09:06 31-23 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by CHO,ADORA

TURNOVER  by TIBBETTS,GABBIE 08:54
08:53 STEAL  by CHO,ADORA
08:50 TURNOVER  by OSMANI,NADIA

SUB IN by ALVARADO,MIKELA 08:50
SUB OUT by TIBBETTS,GABBIE 08:50
MISS JUMPER by DWYER,BREANNA 08:38

-- REBOUND DEF by CHO,ADORA
08:33 TURNOVER  by CHO,ADORA

STEAL  by DWYER,BREANNA 08:32
08:25 FOUL  by BELLINGER,EMILY

SUB IN by BEDFORD,ZOE 08:25
SUB OUT by HARTSGROVE,HUNTER 08:25
GOOD 3PTR by LAUBENSTEIN,STELLA 08:10 34-23 V 11
ASSIST  by DWYER,BREANNA --

07:50 TURNOVER  by CHO,ADORA
STEAL  by ALVARADO,MIKELA 07:49

07:40 FOUL  by GASPIE,AVA
SUB IN by SMITH,AVA 07:40
SUB OUT by DARRES,JULIE 07:40

07:40 SUB IN by ADU-GYAMFI,AKOSUA
07:40 SUB OUT by GASPIE,AVA

MISS LAYUP by DWYER,BREANNA 07:36



-- REBOUND DEF by HOWLAND,SAM
07:28 MISS 3PTR by BELLINGER,EMILY

BLOCK  by SMITH,AVA 07:28
-- REBOUND OFF by BELLINGER,EMILY

07:22 MISS JUMPER by ADU-GYAMFI,AKOSUA
REBOUND DEF by LAUBENSTEIN,STELLA --
GOOD LAYUP by DWYER,BREANNA(in the paint) 07:13 36-23 V 13
ASSIST  by LAUBENSTEIN,STELLA --

06:55 MISS LAYUP by OSMANI,NADIA
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,AVA --
MISS JUMPER by LAUBENSTEIN,STELLA 06:46

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWLAND,SAM
06:32 MISS 3PTR by CHO,ADORA

REBOUND DEF by ALVARADO,MIKELA --
MISS 3PTR by ALVARADO,MIKELA 06:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by FRIEND,JOSIE 06:19
SUB OUT by DWYER,BREANNA 06:19

06:19 SUB IN by MCCARTHY,ALEXIS
06:19 SUB OUT by BELLINGER,EMILY
06:03 MISS LAYUP by ADU-GYAMFI,AKOSUA

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,AVA --
MISS 3PTR by ALVARADO,MIKELA 05:56
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,AVA --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,AVA 05:51
REBOUND OFF by ALVARADO,MIKELA --

05:48 FOUL  by OSMANI,NADIA
MISS FT by ALVARADO,MIKELA 05:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ALVARADO,MIKELA 05:48

-- REBOUND DEF by OSMANI,NADIA
05:42 TURNOVER  by OSMANI,NADIA

STEAL  by ALVARADO,MIKELA 05:41
GOOD LAYUP by FRIEND,JOSIE(in the paint) 05:41 38-23 V 15
ASSIST  by ALVARADO,MIKELA --

05:41 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by HARTSGROVE,HUNTER 05:41
SUB OUT by BEDFORD,ZOE 05:41

05:36 TURNOVER  by ADU-GYAMFI,AKOSUA
STEAL  by LAUBENSTEIN,STELLA 05:35
MISS LAYUP by LAUBENSTEIN,STELLA 05:29

-- REBOUND DEF by ADU-GYAMFI,AKOSUA
FOUL  by ALVARADO,MIKELA 05:23

05:23 38-24 V 14 GOOD FT by MCCARTHY,ALEXIS
05:23 MISS FT by MCCARTHY,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by TIBBETTS,GABBIE --
SUB IN by TIBBETTS,GABBIE 05:23
SUB OUT by ALVARADO,MIKELA 05:23
MISS JUMPER by TIBBETTS,GABBIE 05:14
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,AVA --
GOOD TIPIN by SMITH,AVA(in the paint) 05:10 40-24 V 16

04:57 TURNOVER  by OSMANI,NADIA
STEAL  by FRIEND,JOSIE 04:56
MISS LAYUP by TIBBETTS,GABBIE 04:49
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,AVA --
MISS TIPIN by SMITH,AVA 04:46
REBOUND OFF by FRIEND,JOSIE --
SUB IN by CORSON,ABILENE 04:45
SUB OUT by LAUBENSTEIN,STELLA 04:45

04:45 SUB IN by CLARK,MEREDITH
04:45 SUB OUT by OSMANI,NADIA
04:44 TURNOVER  by MCCARTHY,ALEXIS



STEAL  by CORSON,ABILENE 04:42
04:42 FOUL  by MCCARTHY,ALEXIS

MISS 3PTR by HARTSGROVE,HUNTER 04:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:32 TURNOVER  by MCCARTHY,ALEXIS
STEAL  by FRIEND,JOSIE 04:31
GOOD 3PTR by TIBBETTS,GABBIE 04:29 43-24 V 19
ASSIST  by CORSON,ABILENE --
FOUL  by HARTSGROVE,HUNTER 04:14
FOUL  by HARTSGROVE,HUNTER 04:06
SUB IN by MCCOY,CAITLYN 04:06
SUB IN by ZAMBO,ANAIS BALLA 04:06
SUB OUT by HARTSGROVE,HUNTER 04:06
SUB OUT by SMITH,AVA 04:06

03:51 43-27 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by CHO,ADORA
-- ASSIST  by CLARK,MEREDITH

GOOD 3PTR by MCCOY,CAITLYN 03:42 46-27 V 19
ASSIST  by CORSON,ABILENE --

03:29 TURNOVER  by CHO,ADORA
STEAL  by CORSON,ABILENE 03:27
TURNOVER  by MCCOY,CAITLYN 03:25

03:25 SUB IN by BELLINGER,EMILY
03:25 SUB OUT by MCCARTHY,ALEXIS
03:22 TURNOVER  by BELLINGER,EMILY
03:14 FOUL  by ADU-GYAMFI,AKOSUA

GOOD FT by FRIEND,JOSIE 03:14 47-27 V 20
GOOD FT by FRIEND,JOSIE 03:14 48-27 V 21

03:06 TURNOVER  by ADU-GYAMFI,AKOSUA
STEAL  by TIBBETTS,GABBIE 03:06
MISS LAYUP by TIBBETTS,GABBIE 02:53
REBOUND OFF by ZAMBO,ANAIS BALLA --
MISS 3PTR by TIBBETTS,GABBIE 02:48

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWLAND,SAM
02:13 MISS JUMPER by BELLINGER,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by FRIEND,JOSIE --
GOOD 3PTR by MCCOY,CAITLYN 02:07 51-27 V 24
ASSIST  by TIBBETTS,GABBIE --

01:54 MISS 3PTR by BELLINGER,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by TIBBETTS,GABBIE --
MISS 3PTR by MCCOY,CAITLYN 01:45

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by LAMPERT,KENNEDY 01:41
SUB IN by HORNE,KEILANI 01:41
SUB OUT by FRIEND,JOSIE 01:41
SUB OUT by TIBBETTS,GABBIE 01:41

01:29 TURNOVER  by CLARK,MEREDITH
STEAL  by HORNE,KEILANI 01:27
GOOD 3PTR by MCCOY,CAITLYN 01:20 54-27 V 27
ASSIST  by LAMPERT,KENNEDY --

01:13 TURNOVER  by BELLINGER,EMILY
STEAL  by HORNE,KEILANI 01:11

01:11 FOUL  by BELLINGER,EMILY
MISS FT by HORNE,KEILANI 01:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HORNE,KEILANI 01:11 55-27 V 28

00:51 FOUL  by ADU-GYAMFI,AKOSUA
SUB IN by DARRES,JULIE 00:51
SUB OUT by ZAMBO,ANAIS BALLA 00:51
MISS 3PTR by MCCOY,CAITLYN 00:43

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:35 TURNOVER  by BELLINGER,EMILY

SUB IN by PETERSON,AUTUMN 00:35



SUB OUT by MCCOY,CAITLYN 00:35
STEAL  by CORSON,ABILENE 00:33
GOOD 3PTR by PETERSON,AUTUMN 00:11 58-27 V 31
ASSIST  by CORSON,ABILENE --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Central Maine CC Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Albany College of Pharmacy and
SUB IN by SMITH,AVA 10:00
SUB OUT by DARRES,JULIE 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by BELLINGER,EMILY
10:00 SUB OUT by GASPIE,AVA

GOOD 3PTR by HARTSGROVE,HUNTER 09:51 61-27 V 34
ASSIST  by CORSON,ABILENE --

09:25 TURNOVER  by CHO,ADORA
STEAL  by CORSON,ABILENE 09:24
MISS JUMPER by TIBBETTS,GABBIE 09:20
REBOUND OFF by TIBBETTS,GABBIE --

09:12 TURNOVER  by ADU-GYAMFI,AKOSUA
STEAL  by HARTSGROVE,HUNTER 09:11
GOOD LAYUP by DWYER,BREANNA(in the paint) 09:06 63-27 V 36
ASSIST  by HARTSGROVE,HUNTER --

08:46 MISS LAYUP by HOWLAND,SAM
-- REBOUND OFF by HOWLAND,SAM

FOUL  by TIBBETTS,GABBIE 08:43
08:43 63-28 V 35 GOOD FT by HOWLAND,SAM
08:43 63-29 V 34 GOOD FT by HOWLAND,SAM

MISS 3PTR by HARTSGROVE,HUNTER 08:39
-- REBOUND DEF by HOWLAND,SAM

08:26 MISS JUMPER by BELLINGER,EMILY
BLOCK  by TIBBETTS,GABBIE 08:26

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:24 MISS LAYUP by CHO,ADORA

-- REBOUND OFF by CHO,ADORA
08:21 MISS 3PTR by HOWLAND,SAM

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,AVA --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,AVA 08:11

08:08 STEAL  by BELLINGER,EMILY
07:59 63-31 V 32 GOOD LAYUP by HOWLAND,SAM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CHO,ADORA
07:52 FOUL  by HOWLAND,SAM

GOOD FT by DWYER,BREANNA 07:52 64-31 V 33
GOOD FT by DWYER,BREANNA 07:52 65-31 V 34
SUB IN by ZAMBO,ANAIS BALLA 07:52
SUB OUT by SMITH,AVA 07:52

07:37 TURNOVER  by HOWLAND,SAM
STEAL  by DWYER,BREANNA 07:36
MISS LAYUP by ZAMBO,ANAIS BALLA 07:35

-- REBOUND DEF by ADU-GYAMFI,AKOSUA
07:23 TURNOVER  by ADU-GYAMFI,AKOSUA

STEAL  by CORSON,ABILENE 07:22
GOOD LAYUP by CORSON,ABILENE(in the paint) 07:21 67-31 V 36

07:07 TURNOVER  by HOWLAND,SAM
STEAL  by TIBBETTS,GABBIE 07:06
GOOD LAYUP by TIBBETTS,GABBIE(in the paint) 07:02 69-31 V 38

06:49 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by FRIEND,JOSIE 06:49
SUB OUT by DWYER,BREANNA 06:49

06:37 SUB IN by GASPIE,AVA
06:37 SUB OUT by ADU-GYAMFI,AKOSUA
06:36 69-33 V 36 GOOD LAYUP by GASPIE,AVA(in the paint)



MISS LAYUP by FRIEND,JOSIE 06:29
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by LAUBENSTEIN,STELLA 06:29
SUB OUT by CORSON,ABILENE 06:29

06:09 TURNOVER  by BELLINGER,EMILY
05:41 FOUL  by BELLINGER,EMILY

SUB IN by ALVARADO,MIKELA 05:41
SUB OUT by HARTSGROVE,HUNTER 05:41
TURNOVER  by TIBBETTS,GABBIE 05:36

05:35 STEAL  by BELLINGER,EMILY
05:32 TURNOVER  by BELLINGER,EMILY

STEAL  by TIBBETTS,GABBIE 05:32
05:30 TURNOVER  by BELLINGER,EMILY

MISS 3PTR by ALVARADO,MIKELA 05:27
REBOUND OFF by FRIEND,JOSIE --
MISS 3PTR by HORNE,KEILANI 05:21
REBOUND OFF by FRIEND,JOSIE --
SUB IN by HORNE,KEILANI 05:21
SUB OUT by TIBBETTS,GABBIE 05:21
TURNOVER  by FRIEND,JOSIE 05:17

05:01 69-35 V 34 GOOD LAYUP by HOWLAND,SAM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCCARTHY,ALEXIS

GOOD LAYUP by FRIEND,JOSIE(in the paint) 04:43 71-35 V 36
ASSIST  by ZAMBO,ANAIS BALLA --

04:28 71-37 V 34 GOOD LAYUP by HOWLAND,SAM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GASPIE,AVA

GOOD LAYUP by HORNE,KEILANI(in the paint) 04:08 73-37 V 36
04:08 FOUL  by MCCARTHY,ALEXIS

GOOD FT by HORNE,KEILANI 04:08 74-37 V 37
SUB IN by DARRES,JULIE 04:08
SUB OUT by ZAMBO,ANAIS BALLA 04:08

04:07 TURNOVER  by BELLINGER,EMILY
STEAL  by LAUBENSTEIN,STELLA 04:06
GOOD LAYUP by LAUBENSTEIN,STELLA(in the paint) 04:03 76-37 V 39

03:45 TURNOVER  by CHO,ADORA
STEAL  by DARRES,JULIE 03:43
MISS LAYUP by HORNE,KEILANI 03:40
REBOUND OFF by FRIEND,JOSIE --
MISS TIPIN by FRIEND,JOSIE 03:36
REBOUND OFF by FRIEND,JOSIE --
GOOD TIPIN by FRIEND,JOSIE(in the paint) 03:34 78-37 V 41

03:32 SUB IN by ADU-GYAMFI,AKOSUA
03:32 SUB IN by CLARK,MEREDITH
03:32 SUB OUT by CHO,ADORA
03:32 SUB OUT by MCCARTHY,ALEXIS

FOUL  by FRIEND,JOSIE 03:24
SUB IN by CORSON,ABILENE 03:24
SUB IN by MCCOY,CAITLYN 03:24
SUB OUT by ALVARADO,MIKELA 03:24
SUB OUT by LAUBENSTEIN,STELLA 03:24
FOUL  by DARRES,JULIE 03:15
SUB IN by DWYER,BREANNA 03:15
SUB OUT by FRIEND,JOSIE 03:15

03:13 TURNOVER  by BELLINGER,EMILY
STEAL  by HORNE,KEILANI 03:13
MISS LAYUP by DARRES,JULIE 03:05

03:05 BLOCK  by GASPIE,AVA
REBOUND OFF by HORNE,KEILANI --
GOOD TIPIN by HORNE,KEILANI(in the paint) 03:01 80-37 V 43

02:54 MISS 3PTR by ADU-GYAMFI,AKOSUA
-- REBOUND OFF by GASPIE,AVA

02:46 TURNOVER  by GASPIE,AVA



STEAL  by DWYER,BREANNA 02:45
MISS LAYUP by HORNE,KEILANI 02:39
REBOUND OFF by DARRES,JULIE --

02:39 FOUL  by HOWLAND,SAM
MISS FT by DARRES,JULIE 02:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DARRES,JULIE 02:39 81-37 V 44
SUB IN by SMITH,AVA 02:39
SUB IN by HARTSGROVE,HUNTER 02:39
SUB OUT by DARRES,JULIE 02:39
SUB OUT by HORNE,KEILANI 02:39

02:39 SUB IN by NINCHE,EJORAA
02:39 SUB OUT by HOWLAND,SAM
02:26 TURNOVER  by ADU-GYAMFI,AKOSUA

TURNOVER  by SMITH,AVA 02:15
02:15 SUB IN by CHO,ADORA
02:15 SUB OUT by BELLINGER,EMILY
01:57 MISS LAYUP by CHO,ADORA

REBOUND DEF by DWYER,BREANNA --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,AVA 01:51

01:50 STEAL  by ADU-GYAMFI,AKOSUA
01:47 81-39 V 42 GOOD LAYUP by CHO,ADORA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ADU-GYAMFI,AKOSUA
FOUL  by MCCOY,CAITLYN 01:47

01:47 81-40 V 41 GOOD FT by CHO,ADORA
MISS LAYUP by DWYER,BREANNA 01:34

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:17 MISS JUMPER by CLARK,MEREDITH

REBOUND DEF by HARTSGROVE,HUNTER --
MISS 3PTR by HARTSGROVE,HUNTER 01:09
REBOUND OFF by MCCOY,CAITLYN --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,AVA(in the paint) 01:02 83-40 V 43
ASSIST  by CORSON,ABILENE --

00:48 TURNOVER  by ADU-GYAMFI,AKOSUA
STEAL  by CORSON,ABILENE 00:47
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,AVA(in the paint) 00:42 85-40 V 45
ASSIST  by CORSON,ABILENE --

00:21 MISS LAYUP by GASPIE,AVA
-- REBOUND OFF by CLARK,MEREDITH

00:11 85-42 V 43 GOOD LAYUP by NINCHE,EJORAA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GASPIE,AVA

00:10 FOUL  by ADU-GYAMFI,AKOSUA
MISS FT by DWYER,BREANNA 00:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by DWYER,BREANNA 00:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DWYER,BREANNA 00:10 86-42 V 44

00:09 86-45 V 41 GOOD 3PTR by ADU-GYAMFI,AKOSUA
-- ASSIST  by GASPIE,AVA

00:02 FOUL  by NINCHE,EJORAA
MISS FT by DWYER,BREANNA 00:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by DWYER,BREANNA 00:02
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,AVA --
MISS TIPIN by SMITH,AVA 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,MEREDITH

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Central Maine CC Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Albany College of Pharmacy and
SUB IN by MCCOY,CAITLYN 10:00



SUB IN by LAMPERT,KENNEDY 10:00
SUB IN by SMITH,AVA 10:00
SUB IN by PETERSON,AUTUMN 10:00
SUB OUT by TIBBETTS,GABBIE 10:00
SUB OUT by CORSON,ABILENE 10:00
SUB OUT by DWYER,BREANNA 10:00
SUB OUT by DARRES,JULIE 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by OSMANI,NADIA
10:00 SUB IN by CLARK,MEREDITH
10:00 SUB OUT by HOWLAND,SAM
10:00 SUB OUT by MCCARTHY,ALEXIS
09:58 TURNOVER  by ADU-GYAMFI,AKOSUA

STEAL  by SMITH,AVA 09:57
TURNOVER  by PETERSON,AUTUMN 09:55

09:38 MISS LAYUP by ADU-GYAMFI,AKOSUA
-- REBOUND OFF by ADU-GYAMFI,AKOSUA

09:33 MISS JUMPER by GASPIE,AVA
REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,AUTUMN --
MISS 3PTR by HARTSGROVE,HUNTER 09:22

-- REBOUND DEF by GASPIE,AVA
09:14 TURNOVER  by ADU-GYAMFI,AKOSUA

MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,AUTUMN 09:12
REBOUND OFF by HARTSGROVE,HUNTER --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,AVA 09:02

-- REBOUND DEF by ADU-GYAMFI,AKOSUA
FOUL  by SMITH,AVA 09:00

08:45 TURNOVER  by GASPIE,AVA
STEAL  by SMITH,AVA 08:44
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,AVA(in the paint) 08:28 88-45 V 43
SUB IN by TIBBETTS,GABBIE 08:10
SUB IN by HORNE,KEILANI 08:10
SUB OUT by MCCOY,CAITLYN 08:10
SUB OUT by HARTSGROVE,HUNTER 08:10
TURNOVER  by HORNE,KEILANI 07:55

07:43 TURNOVER  by OSMANI,NADIA
STEAL  by SMITH,AVA 07:42
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,AVA 07:38

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,MEREDITH
07:18 MISS 3PTR by ADU-GYAMFI,AKOSUA

-- REBOUND OFF by OSMANI,NADIA
07:12 88-47 V 41 GOOD TIPIN by OSMANI,NADIA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,AVA(in the paint) 07:08 90-47 V 43
ASSIST  by TIBBETTS,GABBIE --

06:57 MISS 3PTR by CHO,ADORA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by ZAMBO,ANAIS BALLA 06:54
SUB IN by ALVARADO,MIKELA 06:54
SUB OUT by PETERSON,AUTUMN 06:54
SUB OUT by SMITH,AVA 06:54
MISS 3PTR by HORNE,KEILANI 06:43

-- REBOUND DEF by CHO,ADORA
06:18 MISS JUMPER by CLARK,MEREDITH

REBOUND DEF by ALVARADO,MIKELA --
TURNOVER  by ALVARADO,MIKELA 06:12
FOUL  by TIBBETTS,GABBIE 05:57

05:52 MISS 3PTR by ADU-GYAMFI,AKOSUA
-- REBOUND OFF by CHO,ADORA

FOUL  by TIBBETTS,GABBIE 05:47
SUB IN by BEDFORD,ZOE 05:47
SUB IN by LAUBENSTEIN,STELLA 05:47
SUB OUT by TIBBETTS,GABBIE 05:47
SUB OUT by LAMPERT,KENNEDY 05:47



05:39 MISS LAYUP by ADU-GYAMFI,AKOSUA
REBOUND DEF by ZAMBO,ANAIS BALLA --
TURNOVER  by ZAMBO,ANAIS BALLA 05:34

05:08 90-50 V 40 GOOD 3PTR by CHO,ADORA
-- ASSIST  by CLARK,MEREDITH

MISS LAYUP by HORNE,KEILANI 04:58
-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,MEREDITH

04:53 90-52 V 38 GOOD LAYUP by GASPIE,AVA(in the paint)
FOUL  by ALVARADO,MIKELA 04:53

04:53 90-53 V 37 GOOD FT by GASPIE,AVA
TURNOVER  by LAUBENSTEIN,STELLA 04:48

04:46 STEAL  by ADU-GYAMFI,AKOSUA
04:43 MISS LAYUP by ADU-GYAMFI,AKOSUA

REBOUND DEF by BEDFORD,ZOE --
GOOD LAYUP by ZAMBO,ANAIS BALLA(in the paint) 04:31 92-53 V 39
ASSIST  by HORNE,KEILANI --

04:13 92-55 V 37 GOOD JUMPER by CHO,ADORA
-- ASSIST  by OSMANI,NADIA

03:57 FOUL  by OSMANI,NADIA
TURNOVER  by HORNE,KEILANI 03:52
SUB IN by MCCOY,CAITLYN 03:52
SUB OUT by HORNE,KEILANI 03:52

03:52 SUB IN by MCCARTHY,ALEXIS
03:52 SUB OUT by CHO,ADORA

FOUL  by ALVARADO,MIKELA 03:43
03:43 92-56 V 36 GOOD FT by ADU-GYAMFI,AKOSUA
03:43 92-57 V 35 GOOD FT by ADU-GYAMFI,AKOSUA

SUB IN by DARRES,JULIE 03:43
SUB IN by LAMPERT,KENNEDY 03:43
SUB OUT by ZAMBO,ANAIS BALLA 03:43
SUB OUT by LAUBENSTEIN,STELLA 03:43
MISS 3PTR by MCCOY,CAITLYN 03:36

-- REBOUND DEF by OSMANI,NADIA
03:07 MISS LAYUP by OSMANI,NADIA

REBOUND DEF by ALVARADO,MIKELA --
MISS 3PTR by BEDFORD,ZOE 02:56
REBOUND OFF by ALVARADO,MIKELA --
MISS LAYUP by ALVARADO,MIKELA 02:51
REBOUND OFF by DARRES,JULIE --
GOOD 3PTR by BEDFORD,ZOE 02:47 95-57 V 38
ASSIST  by LAMPERT,KENNEDY --

02:25 FOUL  by GASPIE,AVA
SUB IN by PETERSON,AUTUMN 02:25
SUB OUT by ALVARADO,MIKELA 02:25

02:25 SUB IN by BELLINGER,EMILY
02:25 SUB OUT by GASPIE,AVA
02:21 FOUL  by MCCARTHY,ALEXIS

MISS 3PTR by MCCOY,CAITLYN 02:19
REBOUND OFF by PETERSON,AUTUMN --
GOOD TIPIN by PETERSON,AUTUMN(in the paint) 02:14 97-57 V 40

02:00 MISS LAYUP by ADU-GYAMFI,AKOSUA
REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,AUTUMN --
GOOD LAYUP by PETERSON,AUTUMN(in the paint) 01:54 99-57 V 42

01:41 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:19 TURNOVER  by OSMANI,NADIA

MISS LAYUP by PETERSON,AUTUMN 01:04
REBOUND OFF by LAMPERT,KENNEDY --
TURNOVER  by PETERSON,AUTUMN 00:54

00:53 STEAL  by BELLINGER,EMILY
00:44 TURNOVER  by CLARK,MEREDITH

STEAL  by PETERSON,AUTUMN 00:43

GOOD LAYUP by LAMPERT,KENNEDY(in the paint) 00:39
101-
57 V 44



ASSIST  by PETERSON,AUTUMN --

00:15
101-
59 V 42 GOOD LAYUP by MCCARTHY,ALEXIS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ADU-GYAMFI,AKOSUA


